
&

-

-

TENDER NOTICE

Sealed tenders are invited for supply, installation & commissioning of new industrial

wire rope type electrical hoist(goods lift) capacity 1 Metric ton and size 2m X2m X 2.3m and

height 120ft. Blank Tender forms along with Specification and Terms & Conditions of Tender

can be obtained from our Cattle Feed Plant,kagal M.|.D.C. from dt.23.05.2025 to
d1.03.06.2025 Between 11.00 a.m. To 5.00 p.m. on cash payment of Rs. 500/-.+ GST The

last date for submission of sealed tenders along with EMD of Rupees 50,000/- by RTGS/DD

of any nationalised bank payable at Kolhapur is dt. 04.06.2025 .For more details visit our

website www.qoku lm il k.copp

The Sangh reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning any
reasons.

Managing Director Chairman
Kolhapur Zilla Sahakari Dudh Utp.Sangh Ltd.,Kolhapur

Shri Mahalaxmi Cattle Feed Plant, Pict No. B-3. Kagal Hatkanangale Five Star lndustrial
Area, Dist. Kolhapur Tel No. 0231 -2305362,63, Fax-0231-2305364

Email: cfp@gokulmilk.coop

-

*



KoLHApUR ztLLA SAHAKARI DUDH urpADAK sAucn LTD., KoLHApuR
(CATTLE FEED PLANT)

Tender Form for work lndustrial wire rope type electrical hoist goods lift of capacity 1M.T

-

-

+

1) Name of Party: 2) Address:

3) Phone Nos. :

4) GST No of Party:

5) License No. of Party:

6) E.M.D. details:

7) Price Details:

We have read and accepted all the terms & conditions of tender for lndustrial wire rope type
electrical hoist goods lift supply. (As per annexure "A".)

Date:

Sr
No.

Particulars Supply of 1M.T.on
industrial wire rope type
electrical hoist( goods lift

)with civilwork + GST

Civil work for
foundation +

GST

Labour job for
lnstallation,
positioning,
testing &

commissioning +
GST

Total Rs. +
GST

I Amount Rs



-

i-

+

Format

Technical offer

The Managing Director,
Kolhapur Zilla Sahakari Dudth Sangh Ltd,

B-1 M.l.D.C. ,Gokul Shirgaon,
Kolkapur 416234

Sub.- Technical offer for industrial wire rope electrical hoist (goods lift)

With reference to tender notice published in daily on ,l/ we submit the
technical offer as for supply, and installation and commissioning of industrial wire rope
electrical hoist (goods lift) at Shree Mahalaxmi Cattle Feed Plant , we also agree upon terms
and conditions.

Yours faithfully

Seal and signature of tender

Encl,

1. Company Annual turnover should above Rs.1 Cr.

2,- Company.should have experience of such type of industrialwire rope type electrical
hoist (goods lift) manufacturing and installation.

3. List of supplies last three year.

<l!



Format

COMPANY PROFILE

.{-.

-

Name of the tenderer

Address

ContOct No.

Web site

E-mail

Gst registration

Name of Authorised signatory

Designation of the authorised signatory

Seal and signature of tender

r-



.IF

-

Annexure "A"
t

1. General terms and conditions of Tender for work of industrialwire type electrical

hoist goods lift of lTON capacity.
1. lt is proposed to supply & labour job for installation & commissioning work for new

industrial wire rope type electrical hoist goods lift of capacity 1M.T. and size 2m X 2m X

2.3m and height 120ft, at plot no B-3, Kagal Hatkanangale Five Star lndustrialArear and

Kolhapur. (M.S.).

2. Tender must be submitted in a given tender form only.

3. Blank tender forms are available for sale on payment of Rs1000/- plus 18% GST per form

at our Cattle Feed Plant, Kagal MIDC office from 23.05.20251o03.06.2025 on any working

days between 11.00 am to 5.00 pm. The last date for submission of tender along with EMD

is 04.06.2025

4. EMD of Rs.100000/- (Rs. One lakh) must be submitted by RTGS/DD of any nationalized

bank payable at Kolhapur in favour of Kolhapur Zilla Sahakari Dudh Utpadak Sangh Ltd,

Kolhapur OR by following RTGS details. Tender without EMD will not be considered.

Name: Kolhapur Zilla Sahakari Dudh Utpadak Sangh Ltd, Kolhapur

NamE of Bank: RBL Bank

Bank Branch: Shahupuri

Account No. : 30900 5022605

IFSC Code: RATN0000001

5. EMD of unsuccessful bidder will be returned without interest after producing original

receipt along with request letter. Successful tenderer's EMD will be kept with us as a security

deposit without any interest and will be returned after completion of tender work.

6. Sealed tender duly marked as "TENDER FOR WORK OF INDUSTRIAL WIRE TYPE

ELECTRICAL HOIST GOODS LIFT OF 1 M.T. CAPACITY.

should reach at our Cattle Feed Plant Kagal MIDC Office on or before 04.06.2025.

7. The tenderer should attend the board meeting for negotiation on his own cost. The date of

the board meeting will be informed to the tenderer in advance. lf the tenderer is not able to

attend board meeting, the tenderer"s authorized representative may attend the board

meeting with an authority letter.

8 Locati on and de' ive ry p I ace : 

[:i:il# flf'.ili [,1]:i]ff;i:!l3l 
nJ,.,,

Plot No. B-3, Kagal Hatkanangale Five Star lndustrial

Area, Dist: KolhaPur416236 (M.S.)

9. lt is suggested that the party shall depute their authorized representative to study and

physical inspection of required civil work at the site & to assess the quantum of work

involved, before submitting the tender at his own cost.

10. The Job should be treated as "TURN KEY" including required civilwork.

11. No clarification about the price will be given once the order is finalized.

+

-

KOLHAPUR ZILLA SAHAKARI DUDH UTPADAK SANGH LTD., KOLHAPUR



*

*

+

12TUe Party has.to make its own arrangement for atl toots,lackles, scaffolding, welding

machines and other accessories for fabrication work at the site.

13. Party to follow all rules and regulation, worker's compensation act for the labour force

Employed by them. Party would be solely responsible for any injury or accident if it

Happens to the persons working on this project site. Party has to take necessary labour

lnsurance in this regard.

14. No accommodation will be provided for staff and labour of the party at the project site.

15. Electricity and Water will be provided by Sangh at one point within the project site and

16. Tenderer should have license from concerned authority to carry such types of works.

The copy of the same should be submitted with tender.

17 PAYMENT TERMS

1. Related lndustrial Hoist

a) 50% will be released after receipt of material at our site & after inspection.

b) 50 % will be released after satisfactory installation & commissioning with trial, training

- of industrial wire rope type electrical hoist goods lift of capacity 1M.T.

2. Labour work

a) lOOo/o Labour charges will be provided after successful trial work.

18. lf the contractor fails to complete the job, his EMD will be forfeited by the purchaser.

19. The Contractor should provide all safety equipments to their staff.

20. Unloading, shifting of material at site location, transit insurance will be in bidders scope.

21.The supplier should give warranty of new industrialwire rope type hoist goods lift

capacity 1MT and size2m X 2m X 2.3 m and height 120ft & system for 2 years.

22 ln case of any dispute Kolhapur shall be Jurisdiction.

ificatio
Sr.no Particulars Specification

1 Capacity safe working load 1M.T

2 Lifting Height 120 feet

3 Speed(Hosting) 3-4 mUmin

4 Capacity Overload 1300 kg

5 110 V

6 Supply Voltage 415V,5H2,3 Phase,AC

7 No.of falls 2

8 Wire rope 1OMM Dia

I Motor 5HP

10 Gear Box As per design

11 Brakes Stapper Brake

12 Electric Contactors etc. Schinder/Siemens make

13 Forged Steel

14 Bearing SKF/FAG

15 Limit Switch Jainson/Shreeji

*

ControlVoltage

HOOK



-

Fabrication Detail-

Civil Work -
1 Civil Civil work required as per one m.t.

capacity and size for 2mX2mX2.3m
& 120 feet (H)

Other work-

+

+

1 Lift Box Size 2mX2m X 2.3m
2 Material used Approximately ! beam ,Chanels,MS

Plate,Wire rope,Squre pipe extra
3 Lift gate 2 side fully closed, 2 side open
4 Up down Movement Heavy Fiber & MS Wheels with double

bearing

5 Labour Work Shall be in Suppliers Scope

1 Required civilwork Shall be in Suppliers scope

2 Manual,Drawing, Training Shall be provided by Suppliers

3 Warranty Two Year
4 Service Two Year
5 Safety Work Tools & tackles Shall be in Suppliers scope


